RESOLUTION NO.  $\frac{7}{2}$  FOR 1955

For City of Lebanon, Linn County, Ore.

WHEREAS, the ordinances, and the indexing thereto, of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, have at one time been compiled, but have on many ocassions since said compulation, been altered, amended, repealed, and new ordinances passed, and it being difficult to locate any particular ordinance or ordinances, and it causing great burden upon the public of the City of Lebanon, and the various officers thereto, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the sum of \$500.00 is hereby appropriated and made available to the City Attorney to be used for the re-drafting, indexing and re-compiling of all of the ord-inances of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and he is hereby directed to make periodic reports on the progress of the task and accounting of the funds.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 15th day of February, 1955.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder